

HAMMOND MANUFACTURING 394 Edinburgh Road North Guelph, Ontario, Canada N1H 1E5

HAMMOND ELECTRONICS LIMITED 1 Onslow Close Kingsland Business Park Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG24 8QL United Kingdom

November 6, 2020

EU Conflict Minerals Regulation Regulation (EU) 2017/821

As a global supplier of electronic and electrical components, Hammond Manufacturing is committed to complying with all applicable international legislation with regards to the raw materials used in our products.

Hammond Manufacturing is aware of the EU Conflict Minerals Regulation adopted by the EU Parliament and EU Council under Regulation (EU) 2017/821.

Hammond Manufacturing and Hammond Electronics Limited do not have any reporting obligations under this rule, as we are not an importer of the respective minerals as defined by the regulation.

Hammond does maintain a Conflict Minerals Reporting Template (CMRT) in accordance with Conflict Minerals legislation in the United States, which may be viewed at https://www.hammfg.com/compliance.

Sincerely,

Ross Hammond Compliance Manager

Phone: +1 519 886 7170 ext. 3229 Fax: +1 519 725 0488

Email: rnhammond@hammfg.com